3
More information
schaltbau.com
Contactors
Conactors CP – 1 pole bi-directional HV contactors, disconnect switches, changeover switches for DC and AC | Schaltbau
CP1115-06, CP1130-06
CP2115-06, CP2130-06

Z
Example:    CP1130-20-A-CM-020
Ordering key   CP series
Note:
 Presented in this catalogue are only stock items which can be supplied in
short delivery time. For some variants minimum quantities apply. Please
do not hesitate to ask for the conditions.
Special variant:
If you need a special variant of the contactor, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Maybe the type of contactor you are looking for is among our
many special designs. If not, we can also supply customized designs. In
this case, however, minimum order quantities apply..
*1 Pre-charging contactor:
CP11xx-12, CP11xx-20: Integrated, factory mounting
CP11xx-06: Separate, mounting on customer side
*2 Only coil version bistable:
An auxiliary switch is required to monitor the switching status.
Positions 1 or 5 are reserved for this, depending on whether the
customer requires another auxiliary switch. The auxiliary switch
on the left-hand side, rear position, is always permanently
provided for monitoring the switching status and is not
available to the customer.
Auxiliary switches
HV discharging contact
Mounting left
CPP1115/02
Pre-charging contactor
 *1
Auxiliary switches
HV discharging contact
Mounting right
Version «1/A»
2x S826 Ag/Au
Version «4/5»
1x S826 Ag/Au
Version «1/A»
2x S826 Ag/Au
Version «4/5»
1x S826 Ag/Au
Version «2/B»
2x S870 Ag/Au
Version «2/B»
2x S870 Ag/Au
Version «Z»
1x CPD, High-voltage
discharging contact
Version «Z»
1x CPD, High-voltage
discharging contact
PWM module
C2186/2402/0 | Subject to change
Page 5  schaltbau.com
Series CP1115/06 | CP1130/06 CP2115/06 | CP2130/06 CP3115/06 | CP3130/06
Type of voltage
Number of poles, configuration
DC (bi-directional), AC (f ≤ 60 Hz)
1x, SPST-NO
DC (bi-directional), AC (f ≤ 60 Hz)
1x, SPST-NC
DC (bi-directional), AC (f ≤ 60 Hz)
1x, SPDT-DB
1 2 1 2
3
1